TOWN OF LEE, MASSACHUSETTS

Town Clerk Office

Proceedings of Annual Town Election
May 15, 2017

Brandi Page, Town Clerk, declared the polls open at 7:00 am. Zero report was printed and
posted.

Election workers on staff throughout the day were Pat White, Nancy Brownhill, Mary Holmes,
Mary Antoniazzi, Anne Enser, Mary McDarby, Maureen Salvatore, Nancy Bullock, Sheila
Viale, Ann O’Brien, Peter Warywoski, Chris Warywoski, Kathy Bort, Ann Mack, Sarah Navin,
Glenda Anderson, Francis Palmer, and Mary Morrissey. Constables were Dennis Forshee, Sandy
Cozzaglio, and Shawn Sullivan.

Polls were declared closed at 8:00 pm. Results were printed from the Accuvote machine at 8:02
pm. There were 415 total ballots cast. From District 1 -68 ballots, District 2 -83 ballots, District 3
-54 ballots, District 4 -97 ballots, District 5 -46 ballots, and District 6 -67 ballots.

The following are the results of the election:
**Indicates Incumbent

Moderator (1yr)

**R. Christopher Brittain 355
Blanks 57
Write In-Other 3
Selectmen (3yr)

**Thomas Wickham 304
Blanks 83

Write In-Other 28



Planning Board (Syrs)
**Peter Bluhm

Thomas Logsdon
Matthew Carlino
Blanks

Write In-Other

School Committee (3yr)
**Kathleen Hall
**Christine Lucy
Andrea Wadsworth
Blanks

Write In-Other

District 1 Rep (3yrs)
**James Castegnaro
**Marilyn Hansen
**Francine Larson
Blanks

Write In-Other

District 1 Rep (2yrs)
David Forrest

Ulrike Nagel

Blanks

Write In-Other

District 2 Rep (3yrs)
**Neil Clarke
**Nelson Daley Sr
**Diane Wespiser
Blanks

Write In-Other

District 3 Rep (3yrs)
**John Coty Jr
**Matthew Fillio

** Andrea Wadsworth
Blanks

Write In-Other

180
31
201

332
292
299
318

56
46
45
57

48
17

68
63
71
45

34
36
41
51



District 4 Rep (3yrs)

**Stephen Cozzaglio 76
** Arthur Mack 82
**Richard Brittain 84
Blanks 48
Write In-Other 1
District 5 Rep (3yrs)

**Margaret Biron 38
**Jeffrey Roosa 39
**Beverly Trombley 28
Blanks 32
Write In-Other 1
District 6 Rep (3yrs)

** Andrew Miller 52
**Dayton Delorme 55
**William Miller 47
Blanks 44
Write In-Other 3

Total number of ballots 415 voted out of 4083 registered voters. This included 9 Absentee ballots
and 4 spoiled ballots. The used and unused ballots were sealed in separate containers and
returned to Town Hall at 9:00 pm.

Brandi J. Page
Town Clerk



