

## TOWN OF LEE, MASSACHUSETTS

### Town Clerk Office

# Proceedings of Annual Town Election May 15, 2017

Brandi Page, Town Clerk, declared the polls open at 7:00 am. Zero report was printed and posted.

Election workers on staff throughout the day were Pat White, Nancy Brownhill, Mary Holmes, Mary Antoniazzi, Anne Enser, Mary McDarby, Maureen Salvatore, Nancy Bullock, Sheila Viale, Ann O'Brien, Peter Warywoski, Chris Warywoski, Kathy Bort, Ann Mack, Sarah Navin, Glenda Anderson, Francis Palmer, and Mary Morrissey. Constables were Dennis Forshee, Sandy Cozzaglio, and Shawn Sullivan.

Polls were declared closed at 8:00 pm. Results were printed from the Accuvote machine at 8:02 pm. There were 415 total ballots cast. From District 1 -68 ballots, District 2 -83 ballots, District 3 -54 ballots, District 4 -97 ballots, District 5 -46 ballots, and District 6 -67 ballots.

The following are the results of the election:

#### Moderator (1yr)

**R. Christopher Brittain	355
Blanks	57
Write In-Other	3

### Selectmen (3yr)

**Thomas Wickham	304
Blanks	83
Write In-Other	28

<sup>\*\*</sup>Indicates Incumbent

Planning Board (5yrs)	
**Peter Bluhm	180
Thomas Logsdon	31
Matthew Carlino	201
Blanks	2
Write In-Other	1
School Committee (3yr)	
**Kathleen Hall	332
**Christine Lucy	292
Andrea Wadsworth	299
Blanks	318
Write In-Other	4
District 1 Rep (3yrs)	
**James Castegnaro	56
**Marilyn Hansen	46
**Francine Larson	45
Blanks	57
Write In-Other	0
Wite in Other	V
District 1 Rep (2yrs)	
David Forrest	48
Ulrike Nagel	17
Blanks	3
Write In-Other	0
District 2 Rep (3yrs)	
**Neil Clarke	68
**Nelson Daley Sr	63
**Diane Wespiser	71
Blanks	45
Write In-Other	2
write in-outer	2
District 3 Rep (3yrs)	
**John Coty Jr	34
**Matthew Fillio	36
**Andrea Wadsworth	41
Blanks	51
Write In-Other	0

District 4 Rep (3yrs)	
**Stephen Cozzaglio	76
**Arthur Mack	82
**Richard Brittain	84
Blanks	48
Write In-Other	1
District 5 Rep (3yrs)	
**Margaret Biron	38
**Jeffrey Roosa	39
**Beverly Trombley	28
Blanks	32
Write In-Other	1
District 6 Rep (3yrs)	
**Andrew Miller	52
**Dayton Delorme	55
**William Miller	47
Blanks	44
Write In-Other	3

Total number of ballots 415 voted out of 4083 registered voters. This included 9 Absentee ballots and 4 spoiled ballots. The used and unused ballots were sealed in separate containers and returned to Town Hall at 9:00 pm.

Brandi J. Page Town Clerk